Edelweiss General Insurance Company Limited, Bharat Sookshma Udyam Suraksha Policy

Add On: Minor Works

It is agreed and understood that subject otherwise to policy terms and conditions, the Policy extends to cover physical loss or damage to minor alterations and/ or construction and/ or re-construction and/ or additions and/ or maintenance and/ or modifications and/ or work which is carried out by the Insured on the property insured under this Policy against insured perils.

This extension excludes:

- a. Loss or damage due to faulty design ,defective material & bad workmanship
- b. Business interruption, consequential loss of whatsoever nature
- c. Loss or damage arising out of testing, trial run

Notwithstanding other terms and conditions herein, this extension of the Policy shall only pay in excess or more specific insurance, if any, arranged in respect of such project work.

The indemnity provided herein shall be subject to the limit of indemnity and deductible as specified in the Schedule.

Edelweiss General Insurance Company Limited, Bharat Sookshma Udyam Suraksha Policy Base Product UIN: IRDAN159RP0020V01202021 Add On UIN: Minor Works - A0007V01202122

Edelweiss General Insurance Company Limited, Corporate Office: 5th Floor, Tower 3, Kohinoor City Mall, Kohinoor City, Kirol Road, Kurla (West), Mumbai - 400 070, Registered Office: Edelweiss House, Off CST Road, Kalina, Mumbai -400 098, IRDAI Regn. No.: 159, CIN: U66000MH2016PLC273758, Reach us on: 1800 12000 (toll free) or 022 42312000 (Call charges applicable),Email: support@edelweissinsurance.com, Website: www.edelweissinsurance.com, Issuing/Corporate Office: +91 22 4272 2200, Grievance Redressal Officer: +91 22 4931 4422, Dedicated Toll-Free Number for Grievance: 1800 120 216216. Trade logo displayed above belongs to Edelweiss Financial Services Limited and is used by Edelweiss General Insurance Company Limited under license.